6:30

7:00

7:15

8:15

9:15

9:30

10:15

11:00

11:45

12:30

1:15

1:30

2:15

3:15

Petaluma Seminar
Petaluma Veterans Hall
1094 Petaluma Blvd. S
Petaluma, CA 94952

PESTICIDE APPLICATORS Tuesday, November 12, 2019
PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

7.0 DPR Hours Approved, Including 2.5 Law
CCA, GCSAA, ISA, Vector Hours Requested

Registration - Coffee Service Provided

Continuing Education Requirements
Michelle Guevara, PAPA

Pesticide Use and Worker Safety Regulation Updates
Beverly Hammond, Sonoma County Department of Agriculture

Plant Growth Regulators for Trees and Shrubs
Brian Bruce, Rainbow Tree Company

Vendor Display Break, Multiple Vendor Displays

Ground Squirrels and Tree Squirrels - A Tale of Two Tails
Greg Giusti, UCANR

HDPE Plastic Retrieval & Recycling in California
Bill Graves, Green Planet Plastics

Lunch - Provided

Weed Identification and Management
Whitney Brim-DeForest, UCCE Advisor

Endangered Species and Pesticides
Polo Moreno, CDPR

Vendor Display Break, Multiple Vendor Displays

Biological Control of Terrestrial Weeds of Non-Crop Areas
Dr. Patrick Moran, USDA - ARS

Pierce's Disease
Rhonda Smith, UCANR

End of Program - Thank you for attending!

Pesticide Applicators Professional Association
Directions for this seminar are available at www.papaseminars.com.



