

## **Petaluma Seminar**

Petaluma Veterans Hall 1094 Petaluma Blvd. S Petaluma, CA 94952

Tuesday, November 12, 2019

7.0 DPR Hours Approved, Including 2.5 Law CCA, GCSAA, ISA, Vector Hours Requested

## Photo ID will be required for entry.

6:30	Registration – Coffee Service Provided
7:00	Continuing Education Requirements Michelle Guevara, PAPA
7:15	Pesticide Use and Worker Safety Regulation Updates Beverly Hammond, Sonoma County Department of Agriculture
8:15	<b>Plant Growth Regulators for Trees and Shrubs</b> Brian Bruce, Rainbow Tree Company
9:15	Vendor Display Break, Multiple Vendor Displays
9:30	<b>Ground Squirrels and Tree Squirrels – A Tale of Two Tails</b> Greg Giusti, UCANR
10:15	<b>HDPE Plastic Retrieval &amp; Recycling in California</b> Bill Graves, Green Planet Plastics
11:00	Lunch - Provided
11:45	Weed Identification and Management Whitney Brim-DeForest, UCCE Advisor
12:30	<b>Endangered Species and Pesticides</b> Polo Moreno, CDPR
1:15	Vendor Display Break, Multiple Vendor Displays
1:30	<b>Biological Control of Terrestrial Weeds of Non-Crop Areas</b> Dr. Patrick Moran, USDA – ARS
2:15	Pierce's Disease Rhonda Smith, UCANR
3:15	End of Program – Thank you for attending!

Pesticide Applicators Professional Association Directions for this seminar are available at www.papaseminars.com.